

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 11741/2012(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2011 in CMWP No.22333/2011,
dated 01/03/2012 in CMWP No.22333/2011,CMRA No.244604/2011CMCDA
No.244606/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

JAI PRAKASH SHARMA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INS.CO.LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar,Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice on the SLP as well as application for
condonation of delay, returnable within four weeks.(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master